Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
NYGARD, NC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?							
	Name: NYGARD INTERNATIONAL PARTNERSHIP							
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:							
General Partnership	Street Address: 1771 INKSTER BLVD.							
Corporation- State: DELAWARE	City: WINNIPEG							
Other								
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: MANITOBA							
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸	Country, CANADA ZID: M2X 1H3							
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cltizenship CANADA							
	Limited Partnership Citizenship							
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 21, 2006	Corporation Citizenship							
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship							
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic							
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar								
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/245267; 78/337332; 76/337337; 75/687196	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
	Additional about 2 Addition of the state of							
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No log Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):							
NYGARD & CO; NYGARD FASHION NETWORK (NÊN); NYGA	RD FASHION TV (NETV); NYGARD.COM							
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal number of applications and							
Name: M. IR S HESS	registrations involved:							
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$							
	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Street Address: LADAS & PARRY.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
5670 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 2100	Enclosed							
City: LOS ANGELES	8. Payment Information:							
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90036</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers							
Phone Number: 323-934-2300	Expiration Date							
Fax Number: 323-934-0202	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0415							
Email Address: LA MAIL @LADAS.COM	Authorized User Name M. IRIS HESS							
9. Signature: FEBRUARY 21, 2006								
Signature Date								
M.IRIS HESS Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to								

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0611

UNITED STATES - TM APPLN.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Nygard, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 14401 South San Pedro Street, Gardena, California, 90248, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark[s] for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NYGARD & CO - U.S. Application No. 78/245267

NYGARD FASHION NETWORK (NFN) - U.S. Application No. 78/337332

NYGARD FASHION TV (NFTV) - U.S. Application No. 78/337337

NYGARD.COM - U.S. Application No. 75/687196

AND WHEREAS, Nygard International Partnership, a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located at 1771 Inkster Blvd., Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2X 1R3, Canada, [here|nafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has I				d ASSIGNOR has hereu	into executed this instru	ment this
21	≲ [da	y of _	<u>Februari</u>	L	, 2006.		
				,			

[Corporate Scal]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 02/21/2006